
fl Livestock market and auction news
St. Louis Cattle

- Thursday, June 30
Report supplied by LfSDA

FEEDERS: (Including around
700 at the regular Thursday auc-
tion.) Feeder Steers ar,d Heifers
steadyin lightly tested trade. Most
grades of the supply consisted of
small lots and individual head
Medium and Small Frame 1-2450-
950 lb. Steers and 300-600 lb.
Heifers.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
Frame 1: Few small lots 325-550
lbs. 63.5008.00; couple small lots
625-700 lbs. 60.5062.00; scattered
lots fleshy 725-950 lbs. 56.00-59.25.

Medium Frame 1-2 and some
Small Frame I: 375-475 lbs. 62.50
65.00; few 525-600 lbs. 58.0060.00;
scattered lots and individual head
625600 lbs. 53.25-57.75.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium
Frame 1: Scattered small lots and
individual head 325-425 lbs. 58.25
61.00; few 550650 lbs. 55.0059.75.

v ' Medium Frame 1-2 and some
Small Frame 1: 400550 lbs. 50.50
55.50.

Chambersburg Auction Cows- Choice 46.00-49.00; Good
40.0046.00; Standard 38.0040.00;
Utility 36.0038.00; Cutters 34.00
38.00; Canners down to 30.00. Bulls
11001800 lbs. 51.0058.00; 9001100
lbs. 48.0058.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers-
Choice 300600 lbs. none; Medium
and Good 50.0058.00.- Heifers-
Choice none; Medium and Good
46.0052.00.

CALVES: Vealers Prime and
High Choice 85.0061.00; Good and
Choice 70.00-85.00; Standard 50.00
70.00; Utility down to 35.00. Farm
Calves- Holstein bulls 90.00120.00
lbs. 85.00111.00. Heifers- 90120 lbs.
60.00102.50.

HOGS: Barrows and Gilts 200
240 lbs. 46.0048.90; 170600 lbs.
47.0047.50. Sows 310650 lbs. 30.00
39.50. Boars 27.0062.50.

FEEDERPIGS: 25-35 lbs. 18.00
26.00 per head; 35-50 lbs. 26.00
40.00.

Chambersburg, Pa.
Thursday, June30

CATTLE: 296. Slaughter cows
1.50 lower. SI. steers: couple
Choice No. 63.0063.85; (few) Good
55.0061.75; (few) Standard 49.10
55.25. SI. heifers: (few) Choice
59.0060.10; (few) Good 55.0057.25.
SI. cows: (few) Utility & Com-
mercial 42.75-46.75; Cutters 40.50
43.50; (few) Canner & L. Cutter
38.25-41.00; Shells downto 34.50. SI.
bulls: (few) YieldGrade No, 1,990
1850 lbs.49.7557.00.

CALVES; 437. About steady,
(few) Choice 89.0064.00; (few)
Good 55.0065.00; (few) Standard &

Good 75-105 lbs. 46.0055.00; (few)
Utility 5565 lbs. 25.0045.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls 90
130 lbs. 60.0082.00; Hoi. Heifers 85-
160 lbs. 55.0096.00.

HOGS: 63. About steady. U.S.
No. 16 195-245 lbs. 45.75-47.35;
Sows 350600 lbs. 29.5031.25.Boars
few 24.0028.25.

SHEEP: Slaughter lambs 80100
lbs. 52.0058.00. Ewes- 12.0028.00.
Goats-12.0040.00.FEEDERPIGS 23. (few) US No.

163035lbs. 24.0025.00.
SHEEP; 40. (few) Good and low

Choice 45-85 lbs., 35.50-45.00. SI.
ewes: 1 lot, 13.50. '

GOATS: 18. Few large 20.00-48.00
per head. Kids 10.00-16.00.Lancaster Co. Weekly

(Continued fromPage A2)

weak, instances 3.00 lower.
Demand good for holstein bulls tor
etumtofarm.

VEALERS: Choice 150-300 lb.
70.00- few 85.00-94.00; high
Good and low Choice 160-280 lb.
65.00- 120-165 lb. 55.00-74.00,
80-120 lb, 48.00-58.00 few 58.00-61.00,
65-80 lb. 40.00-48.00.

RETURNED TO FARM: Bulk
95-120 lb. Holstein bulls 70.0004.00,
few 84.00-88.00; 80-95 lb. 60.00-75.00.
Bulk 90-115 lb. Holstein heifers
59.00- few 80.00-93.00.

G&M Livestock
Monday,June 27

Duncansvllle, Pa.
Report supplied by auction

DAIRY COWS (75 traded):
450.00- per head.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE: Steers-
Choice 63.0065.50; Good 56.00
•63.20; Standard 50.0056.00; Utility
46.00- Heifers- Choice 61.00
63.50; Good 52.0061.00; Standard
47.0051.00; Utility 44.0047.00.

FREE INFORMATION OFFER - MAIL TODAY
No. 1 □ Your Figures + PJ. Computer = Personalized F. Plan.
No. 2 □ Know Us Before You Buy Brochure.

□ Both Free Offers.
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- FREE LIMITED OFFER -

YOU CAN WATCH PENN-JERSEY ENTER YOUR
FARM FIGURES IN PENN-JERSEY’S COMPUTER AND
THE PERSONAL PRINTOUT WILL BE YOURS TO
MAKE THAT STORAGEDECISION.

...PLUS...
Computer fees will be charged to Penn-Jersey Sales
Representative.

PENN-JERSEY HARVESTORT SYSTEMS, INC.

FREE INFORMATION
No Obligation
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No. 2 SUCCESS
HARDWORK

New Holland PA717 / 354-405)

FREE OFFER
I KNOW US BEFORE YOU BUY Brochure
“Knowing who you buyfrom ELIMINATESWORRY”

New Holland, PA 17557 (717) 354-4051

PA.

PRODUCE
Fruit & Vegetable

Hotline Prices
Thursday, Jane 30

Report supplied byPDA
Hotline 1-800-9SMOM

APPLES: 35 cents lb.; 2.00
peck; 3.50 peck; 5.95 % bushel.

ASPARAGUS: 99cents bunch.
BLACK EASPERRIES: 1.00 qt.;

1.00qt. Pick your own.
BROCCOLI : 75 cents lb.
REDBEETS: 39-89 cents bunch;

averaging59cents.
CABBAGE: 20 cents lb.
SWEET CORN: 20-25 centsear.
CUCUMBERS: 4/1.00.
CAULIFLOUR: 89 cents head;

90 cents lb.
KAULIRABBI: 3heads 79 cents.
CANTELOPES: 1.25 each, large.
CIDER: 2.35 gallon.
SWEET CHERRIES: 1.50-1.85

qt.; 1.55 lb.; 85 cents lb. pick your
own.

TART CHERRIES; 1.85 qt.

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, July 2,1983—A15

HONEY: 1.751b.
LEAF LETTUCE: 50 cents lb.
HEAD LETTUCE: 50-79 cents

bead.
GREEN BEANS: 39cents lb.
ONIONS: 25-50cents bunchof 10.
PARSLEY: 29 cents bunch.
SUGAR PEAS: 75 cents pt.; 1.55

qt
SUGAR SNAP PEAS; 60 cents

lb.
PEPPERS: 4/1.00.
RADISHES; 25-50 cents for a

bunch of 10.
SPINACH: 89 cents lb.
STRAWBERRIES: 1.15-1.85 qt.;

averaging 1.50qt.; 60cents lb. pick
your own.

ZUCCHINI SQUASH: 25-50 cents
each; 59 cents lb.

TOMATOES; 69-95 cents lb.;
averaging 80cents lb.

HYDROPONIC TOMATOES
1.69-1.79 lb.

WATERMELONS: 5.95 each.


